

OT 13 P 12: 30

**BREAKAWAY** 

## BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

## FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV - Purchasing Division	,
Attention Chuck Bowman	
Fax Number 304-558-3970 Date 0/	13/10
From Tonya Vincent	
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)3	
RE:	
Sealed Bid Enclosed	
RFQ Number:	
Buyer: Bid Opening Date:	
Bid Opening Date:	
Mall To:	APWA-
WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130	
CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130	



**⊅**OOZ@<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP1517

**DEP15177** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A PENTION OF THE SECOND CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

×	ENVIRONMENTAL F	ROTECTION
\$ H	DEPARTMENT OF	
	OFFICE OF AML&	4
**	601 57TH STREET	SE
0	CHARLESTON, WV	
	25304	304-926-

08/25/	2010											
ID OPENING DATE:		10/06/	2010				BID	OPEN	ING	TIM	01	:30PM
LINE	OUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	A CANADA TORON	NUMBER	\$55821.8000		CONTRACTOR	T PRICE		AMOUNT
			F. G. & St.	NO	1, 100 to 100 to 10 feet 1			16,000				
												BLOB DOUD
001			JB	1	962-73							\$679,700.00
	RECLAN	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF L	.AND	& OTH	ER F	PROPE	RTI	S	
			i i									
		<u> </u>									_	
					HASING							
	E .		I .	l	NT OF E			l .		,		
	5		I .	l	M QUALI						1	
	<b>}</b>		i	1	L LABOR					1	_	
	3		·	ı	ABANDON					- 1	1	
	1			;	" PROJE				LOCA	TED	AT	·
	SWILHE	KS, WE	SI VI	KEINI	A, (FAY	FILE	CO.)	•				ļ
					-n 2n 00	ECO	**************************************	0				
				ı	EBID CO			i		,	אט ט	
		(10 0 1	1	l	ALL INT						, TII	
	_		1	l	S MEETI			1		1	D TH	
			1	l	L RESUL			1		1	1	•
	THE BI		1	l	N MAY F			1		1	1	
	BIDDER			l	WILL 1							
	WEATHE		DICLI	CULI	IERRALI	UNA P	OR D	DKIV	16 I	NCLE	ENI	
	WEATHE	: K .									Ī	
	AN ATT	CNDANC	E SUE	ET MI	LL BE M	IADE	AVATI	ADIE	ENE			
					OMPLETE		IS W				1	
					FYING A							
	PRE-BI		1	i .	ROVIDE			1		MAIN	ATORI	
	r		1	1	THE AT			,		[	JECHI T	
					THE BI		THE S				B.	
		•	1	}	ENTATIO							
			ſ	ì	BLE FOR			5			-	
					ION REC						CE	
	SHEET				DIVISI							
					SPONSIE						10'	
					E PRE-E						IN	
						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				' -	- ' '	
					}						<u> </u>	L.
/ A	5 (100) (200) (100) 2 (200) (200) (100)	/		SEE RE	verse side f	OR TERM	AND CO	NDITION	\$			
IGNATURE	401	inuid				LELE	PHONE 30	4-21	65-5	3/1	DATE	10/13/10
TIT B	7 .		EIN 10	-1/20	100 11			<u> </u>	ADF	DESC	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	ident			-427	T NAME A			[			1	

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

PEO NU	VBEH.
DEP	15177

	10.53E-		
32 501 7	ACIE	-	
	_		- 1

HAND RESSOURCESTO	Ŋ	DENCE TO A HIENTION OF SECTION
CHUCK BOWMAN		
304-558-2157		

PROTECTION

SE

6 H P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

[XXI	Voice	304-765-5317		<u>  </u>	700-1		
DATEPRI	NTED TO THE	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.D		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25	/2010						
D OPENING DAT		0/06/2010		BID	DPENING TIM	01	:30PM
LINE	ODAN'	TIME	AT ITEM N	JAMBER	UNITPAICE		TRUOMA
		ON, WE REQUES			L BIDDERS I	CLUDE	
		EMAIL ADDRESS					
	ALL POT	TENTIAL BIDDE	RS ARE REQU	ESTED TO	ARRIVE PRI	IR TO	
		ARTING TIME F BUT PRIOR TO					
		OF THE PRE-					
	PURITOR	S WHO ARRIVE	AETER CONCL	USTON DE	THE TECHNI	dai	
		OF THE PRE-					
	OF THE	PRE-BID, WIL	L NOT BE PE	RMITTED	TO SIGN THE		
		ANCE SHEET.					
	711002						
	DIRECT	IONS TO PREBI	(D:		:		
	TRAVEL	FROM CHARLES	STON SOUTH O	N I-77/I	-64, EXITIN	S ON	
	MIDLAN	D TRAIL US-60	), EXIT 96 A	ND THEN	TRAVELING O		
	US-60 2	22 MILES TO	SMITHERS, WE	ST VIRGI	NIA. THE S		
		ATED ON THE					
		'S BISCUIT W					
		AND SPECIFICA					
	OFFICE	AML&R, 601	57TH ST., SE	, CHARLE	STON, WV 25	B04,	
	PH. 30	4-926-0485 UI	PON PAYMENT	OF \$15.0	O NON-REFUN	PABLE	
		PAYMENT MUST		CHECK OR	MONEY ORDE	R.	
	NO CASI	H WILL BE AC	CEPTED.	•			
	EXHIBI	15					
	lisas v	IRGINIA CODE	21-10-6 000	NIDES TH	AT. ANV SOI	T C T -	
	WEST V	FOR A PUBLI	THIDES CKG	ATDES IN	HICTION CONT	RACT	
	IAIIUN	ES EACH VEND	OD THAT SHEE	TR A STI	D FOR THE W	DRK	
_	KEQUIK	MIT AT THE S	AME TIME AN	AFFIDAVI	T OF COMPLE	ANCE	
•		HE BID. THE	ENCLOSED DE	UG-FREE	WORKPLACE		
	AFFIDA	VIT MUST BE				σı	
	AS EVI	DENCE OF THE	VENDOR'S CO	MPLIANCE	WITH THE		
	PROVIS	IONS OF ARTI	CLE 1D, CHAF	TER 21 0	F THE WEST		1
			SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	TERMS SWITCO	NOTIONS	gryddyddig yr dawr	
IGNATURE			SET BEARWARD OF LOS	TELEPHONE	(egg-egg-13.35.113.15	DATE	
							<u> </u>
DITLE		IFEIN			ADDOCCE	CHARGES	TO DE NOTED ADOVE

WHICH BEODONIDING TO DEC INIGEDT NAME AND ADDDESS IN SPACE ABOVE LARELED 'VENDOR'

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> State of vvest virgina
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

P 4/23 Server of AGE

 	=	11	•
	2	•	
	-	,	

ADDRESS:CORRES	d	DNDENGERIO ATTENTION DE
CHUCK BOWMAN		
304-558-2157		_

VENDOR

RFQ COPY. TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice/ 304-765-5317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLAR 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, W 25304

DATERRIN	<b>E</b> 0	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>6</b> 0% 000		SHIP VIA	Terres en en union Sel en er i disk		F.O.B		FREIGHT TEAMS
08/25/	2010				-						(V) be ween
BID OPENING DATE:		10/06/	2010		12.		BID	OPENI	NG TI	E 01	:30PM
LINE	GUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	भा	EM NUMBE	8		UNITPRIC		AMGUNT
	FREE W	IIA COD JORKPLA QUALIF	CE AF	FIDAV	IT WIT	H THE					
	WITHIN IS REC	TO PR 90 CA EIVED. ED PUR	LENDA UNL	R DAY ESS 0	S AFTE THERWI	R THE	NOTI ECIFI	CE TO	PROC	ED LY	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	LATION TO CAN TO TH ED ARE THE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRAC F THE ERIOR	T IMM MATER QUALI	MEDIAT RIALS TY OR	ELY L DR WC	JPON W DRKMAN JOT CO	TITTEN SHIP	
-	THE HI RATES TO WES	RATES: IGHER O AS EST ST VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPAR OR FAY 21-5A,	RTMENT PETTE ET,S	OF L COUNT SEQ.	ABOR Y, Pl	MINIM JRSUAN	PAY M WAGE	
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	RATION: EST FOR RED BY ANY AM INING T	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (E CONTA TITUTE	XCEPT AINED E OF A	FOR IN TH ARCHIT	ANY I IS CO ECTS	NTERE NTRAC DOCUM	\$T	
	A CERT	RS' COM FIFICAT THE I	E FRO TEMS	M WOR	KERS	COMPE	NSATI	ON IF	·	ESSFUL.	
SIGNATURE	(XX) ]	INSURAN	CE: \$	}	SFUL \	FORTER				PROOF	
							E NONE			DATE	
TITLE	····		EIN -								TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	PONDING	TO RFC	, INSER	TNAME	AND AD	DRESS	IN SPA	CE ABO	E LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



VEX COR

RFQ COPY

Voice/

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Req	uest	for
Qu	otati	on

				•		
DE	P	1	5	1	7	7

AFO'NUMBEH

PAC	3€%	
	6	

	F
HALL ADDRESS CONCESS	NOENCE TO A FENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

SE

0H-12-FO

ENVIRONMENTAL P
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV
25304

PROTECTION

DATE PRINT	rep:	e Describer	AMS OF SAI		20011000 21000	SHEV	g of the court	J	18-88.30 Yu	OB :	. 088977	ine e	mara <b>Frin</b> o	HT TERMS	v (000g) (0,113]
08/25/											3 1.4.4.1	200.834			
BID OPENING DATE:		10/06	/2010			<del></del>	BID	OPE	ENING	TIM	E	01	:30PM		
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	CAT NO		TEM NUM				IT PRIC		77769.49 0.635.63 0.635.63		TNUOM	
		<u></u>													
Į.	1		Į.				INSURA	1					}		
	ŗ	ACE OF	1	1			THERWIS	1				l	İ		
							TNUOMT	OF	INSU	RANC	F				
	COVERA	AGE RE	OUTKED	12 3	250,0										
	( ) 1	BUTLDE	RS RIS	K INS	URANC	E: !	SUCCESS	FUI	VEN	DOR	БНД	AL L			
ì	1			1			- ALL R	1							
<b>\$</b>	1						THUOMA	1			1			•	
						- 44.44					L	_			
			1	1			OF THE	1			E				
							WEST V D BOND.		THE S						
			l l				FORMANC	1							į
			4	i			10UNT 0	i		1			į		
			1				RM OF A	1			ı				
				1			R BOND								
1				1			ED TO D	1			1				ļ
	1	OF WE					ER OF C				1	D			
	1						ALLOWED	1				-			
		\$100,					SINESS D BOND,								
		OR LA						"	_KF UK	JIAN	Ť				
	D 01(D)	, OK EX				. 2011	•				l	•			
	( ) 1	MAINTE	NANCE	BOND:	A T	WD C	2) YEAR	M/	AINTE	NANC	E				
	1					SYSTE	MILL	BE	A RE	QUI	EME	NT			
	OF THI	E SUCC	ESSFUL	VEND	OR.										
ŀ	25.7	11/00					•								
i	REV.		*****	****	****	****	*****	( * * :	****	***	L	***			
										^^^1	<b>1</b> ^^′				
	AML CI	DNTRAC	TOR IN	FORMA	TION	FORM	OMB #1	02	9-011	9					
	(EXPI	RATION	DATE:	01/3	1/201	3) 1	S ATTAC	HE	D. Y	ou i		Γ			
							DBTAIN								
				1			IGIBILI	1			3				
	CONTRA	ACTOR.	IHIS	IS A	אבענ	IIKEM	ENT UNI	)EK	ou L	FK C	1/4	. 16			
	<u> </u>			SEERÉ	VÈRSE SI	DE FOR TE	PMS AND CO	NOT)	ON\$						ian aren.
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE					DATE			
TITLE			FEIN					Ĭ	ΑI	DRES	CHA	NGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOV	E



Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Quotation

DEP15177

₽	6	/;	2	3	ì
<b>FMY</b>	Ť	8	:	ť	
		_			

	ł	
AUDRESSIONRES	₽	NDENCERO AMENION OF THE
CHUCK BOWMAN		
304-558-2157	l	•

	J		
		:	
		٠	
	į		
•			
٠	·E	2	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 304-765-5317

		l .
	ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF	PROTECTION
S H	DEPARTMENT OF	- u - u
9	OFFICE OF AMLS	R
Ť	601 57TH STREE	T SE
Q.	CHARLESTON, W	4
3	25304	306-026-

DATEPHIN	reo ja se se se	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>e</b> 118 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		SHIP VIA		Para de la	F.O.6			REIGHTERM	
08/25/	2010		<u> </u>	tw.: 24.334378 5		<u>againer (VII vol)</u>	<u> </u>	hose in	<u> </u>	ind fraction, is	ene municipal		
BID OPENING DATE:	1.77	10/06/	2010		1600		BID	OPE	ING T	LME	01:30P	М	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	uor	CAT NO	пе	MNUMBER			UNIT PF	lick		AMOUNT	
					029-01 CAN CO								
					S.OSMR		ine	AVS	OFFICE				
	* * * * *	****	****	****	****	****	****	***	€ <b>**</b> ***	<b>**</b> ***	€ <b>*</b> *		
	-		co	NTRAC	TORS L	TCENSI	=						
			;								-		
					DE 21-								
					RFORM THE								
					OWERED								
					FOR A								
					WEST						OR,		
					ING 3,	RODM	319,	CHA	ARLEST	οN,			
	WV 253	U5, PH	. 304	-טסמ-	7890.			***	•				
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-	11-11	REQU	IRES	SANY				
			1		INCLUD	E THE	CONT	RAC	TORS L	I densi	<u> </u>		
	1	ON THE		1									
	BIDDER				7-	all.	/						
	I .	CTORS		Ì	Bre		_	ης		.			
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SF #:	<i>W</i>	10370	89		•				
	CONTRA	CIUNS	LICER								• •		
					WILL B						To the state of th		
					ORS LI	CENSE	PRIC	R TI	D ISSU	ANCE (	)F		
-	A PURC	HASE D	RDERZ	CONTR	ACT.			}					
				APF	LICABL	E LAW							
								Ì					
					E CODE						_ES		
					INFDR "ISSU								
					UTHORI						l		
		REMENT.							——————————————————————————————————————				
				L SEERE	VERSESIDE	гоя теям	S AND CO	<u>NOIZIOI</u>	vs:		FIRMULTERS		
SIGNATURE	·			***************************************			PHONE				ATE	es a la com <u>ita de la comitión</u>	
TITLE	•••	F	EIN						ADDRE	S CHAN	IGES TO BE	NOTED ABO	VE
WH	IEN RESP	ONDING	TO RFC	, INSEF	RT NAME	AND ADI	DRESS	INSP	ACE ABO	VE LAB	ELED VE	NDOR'	

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

### Request for Quotation

DEP151

ADDRESS CORRESPO	DENCETO AGRENICONO POR CONTRA
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PAIN	se iš valonija kar	Name of the Co	MS OF SALE	econolina f	SHIP	(Via		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
The state of the s				<u> </u>			4. 10.			
08/25/		10/06/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	Herman Section	NTITY		CAT.	JTEM N	UMBEA	en adam haranini	NIT PAICE:		AMOUNT
			************			<u></u>				and the second s
		ļ						:		
			TAN 00	OVID	en this	ECIFICAT	TON MAN	2 14111	l us	
	ANY OT	TUED CO	TON EK	VEDB	VI UB MB	ITTEN, W	HICH CO	NTRAD	ICTS	•
	ANY UI	TER SU	E INFO	PMAT	TON PROV	IDED FRO	M THE	SOURCE	SAS	
	DESCRI	RED TN	THE A	BOVE	PARAGRA	PH IS VO	ID AND	OF NO		
	EFFECT		, r		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
	LI I LOI	•								
	(1) NO	TICE T	O PROC	EED:						
		THE C	ONSTRU	CTIO	N WORK S	PECIFIED	HEREI	N IS	O BE	
	COMPLE	TED WI	THIN 9	D CA	LENDAR I	AYS AFTE	R THE	OFFIC	AL	
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	IS R	ECEIVED.	IN THE	EVENT	THAT	<b>A</b>	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION C	ONFE	RENCE IS	REQUIRE	D, THE	NOTIC	ETO	
	PROCES	ED SHAL	L BE T	HE S	PECIFIC	DATE EST	ABLISH	ED IN	THE	
	PRE-C	ONSTRUC	TION C	ONFE	RENCE.					
			<u> </u> 1							
·	(2) GI	JARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE	: IODKMANCI	TR ACE	CATED		
		T (A)	HE MAI	ERIA	LS AND	ORKMANSH	NAME O	ECTAB	TCHE	
	THE C	ONTRACT	OR ARE	SOR	DECT TO	THE GUAR	N THE	ARSEN	TE OF	
•	BY CU	STOM UF	IHE	(E 5 7 年) こりらす	CITAE II	SPECIAL	CHARAN	TEE		
	AIKA	DE GUAR	ANIEC	מ שכ	OTH AS	TO THE MA	TERTAL	SAND		
	PKOAT	SIUN, :	SHALL	1120	N ACCEP	TANCE OF	FINAL	PAYME	T BY	
	TUE C	ANSHAF)	OR RE	CONS	TDERED	GUARANTEE	D BY T	HE		
	CONTR	ACTOR F	OR ONE	YEA	R FROM	THE DATE	OF THE	ACCE	TANC	
	OF TH	F WORK	NE I	THER	THE FIN	AL ACCEPT	TANCE N	OR TH	Ħ	
	FTNAI	PAYMEN	IT SHALL	LL RE	LIÉVE T	HE CONTRA	ACTOR O	¥ <b>F</b>	1	
	DECPO	NSTRIL	rity Foli	RINE	LIGENCE	OR FAUL	TY MATE	RIALS	AND	·
•	EOR D	FFFCTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN	THE GUARA	ANTEE P	ERIOD	SHALL	
	BE RE	MEDIED	AT THE	É EXF	ENSE OF	THE CON	TRACTOR	UPON	1	
	WRITT	EN NOT	ICE.				ì		ł	
		(8)	DURI	NG TH	E DNE-Y	EAR GUARA	ANTEE P	ERIOD	THE	
	CONTR	ACTOR !	WILL M	AINT	IN THE	PROJECT '	TO THE	CONDI	ITONS	
PARTITION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTITION ADDRESS OF THE PARTITION AND ADDRES	EXIST	ING AT	THE D	ATE (	F THE A	CCEPTANCI	LIUP IN	NOUTE	l ne	
	ANY F	AILURE	S DUE	10 11	THE NEGLI	GENCE OR THAT DE	WUKKMA	NIRTN	E THE	
	CONTR	ACIOR	TH THA	UF CUALI	INE CUD	RECTED B	V THE C	ONTRA	ETOR	
	GUAKA	MIEE P	בעזטח		1					
	115 / W.			SEER	EVERSE SIDE F	OF TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>					TELEPHONE			DATÉ	
			SEIN					4 DDDECC	CUANCES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> Department of Administration BREAKAWAY Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

**DEP1517** 

	I
ADDRESS CORRESP	UNDERGERIO ATTIENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157	

VENDOR

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 25601 Volce/ 304-765-5317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WY 25304

DATERRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA	[38 <u>88</u> ]	F.O.8		FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/	2010				40, 186			*******	T	
BIO OPENING DATE		10/06/	2010			BID	OPEN	ING TI	ME (	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	ЦОР	CAT NO	ITEM NU	MBER		ÚNIT PA	CI.	AMOUNT
	AT ITS	EXPEN		ļ						
		(0)	1 1		EAR GUARA		Ł		1	1
					EXTENSION R THE CON		. PER	KEURMAN	10F 111	1 <u>+</u>
	ALLUII	(D)			S CONCERN		EGET	ΓΔΤΤΩΝ	MAY BE	<u>.</u>
	FURTHE		l		TECHNICA		1			
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.							
	(3) 7	TERMINA		CONTR	407 1414 1	25 041105		N Thi 141		
	THE DAG				ACT MAY I		1		; 3	<b>'</b> '
	1				NY OTHER		1		1.8	
					E CONTRAC					
	THAN T	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRIT	TEN NOTI	CE,	(DELI)	/ IRED 1	ву
	1			ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED)	OF INT	TENT	
	TO TER	RMINATE	•		•					
	(()	T CUAL	ו אר	TUE D	ESPONSIB	או דדע אם	T 11 6	- eucci	GEIII	
	VENDOR		LBC	INE K	ESFUNSIB.	TEXIL OL	1 111	3000	3,00	
	LINDOI		ОВТА	IN AL	L NECESS	ARY DIVI	SIO	N OF H	I HWAY	s
	PERMIT		ľ		ORTATION		1		l t	
	MATER				THE JOB					·
		(B)			Y AND AL		SED (	CONSTRI	NOITPL	
	<b>PEKMI</b>	IS UK K	LLAIL	n lop	PERMITS	•				
	(5)	TECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:		}			
ļ	,,,,		3	1	THIS CO	NTRACT S	HALI	L BÉ I	u I	
					ECIFICAT			ED FOR	HE	į
	1		1	E "RO	UTE 60 D	RAIANGE'	1			
	PROJE		ID	71100	DRODATED	UEDE TA	, DV	DEEER	-    -	
					RPORATED AUSES AN					<del>-</del>
	MADE I	LE FROV PROPERI	Y A P	ART C	F THIS C	DNTRACT.	. ΔNI	D CONS	INTS O	<del>-</del>   <b>-</b>
					D BY GAI					`
					ļ				t production de la constant de la co	
	(6)	PAYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:					
	1 / 13/4 / 13/4 1 / 2/4 / 13/4	( 14.1 ( 14.10 .) ( 14.1 ( 14.14 .)		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR		ICITIQUO	VS.		
SIGNATUHE						TELEPHONE			DAT	
TITLE		<b></b>	ĘIN			<u> </u>		ADDDE	S CHANC	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for ARONUMBER Quotation

						_
DEF	, 1	5	1	7	7	

<b>⊳</b> 7	ØĘ.	
	Ω	

ADDRESS CORRESPO	H	NERO CATAVA I I ENTREMENTATION
ABOHESS CORRESPO	Ν	DENCE NO ATTREM HOMOTOR
CHUCK BOWMAN		
304-558-2157		

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

\$ H 1

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PAINT	ED.	TER	VS OF SAL	<b>E</b> ssymia (	718 71 75 75 S	HIP VIA			FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2 132 22 22 22 22		<u> </u>								
BID OFENING DATE:		10/06/	2010	<u> </u>			BID	PENI	NG TIME	01	;30PM
LINE	QUAN		uop	CAT	ine)	N NUMBER			UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO	ATION AS HE SPECI	FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	E REQUI SHALL I DEP'S WITHI	AN I ESTED Be Us Inte	TEMIZO THO ED FO	ED SC E FOR R APP AT TH	AN CHEDULE CM INCLU PLICATIO E PAYME R RECEIF	DED NS NT TO	
	FOR PACOMPLE	RTIAL TED AT	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA Time ETERM BASE	MAY, SED ON OF THE INED F D UPON	ON A THE SUBM ROM T UNIT	PERIO AMOUN ITTAL HE AC MEAS	T OF . TH TUAL URES	IE AMOUI QUANTI OR THE	T OF	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT VOID	ION, T	HE ST	ATE M	AY DI	ACTOR F EEM THI CQNTRA	8	
	REV. I	L/2005 Rence F	OR US	E OF	DOMEST	TC ST	EEL P	RODU	стs		
	PI NI A PI	JRCHASI D CONTE STATE	NG DI RACTOR CONTR MADE	VISION MAY RACT F	N PURS USE OF PROJECT	SUANT R SUPF F OTHE	TO SUPLY ST ER THA	BSEC EEL N TH	OF THE TION 2 PRODUCT OSE STE USED I	SELOW: S FOR EL	
	A	CONS	STRUC'	TION (	OF, OR MPROVE	ANY /	TIDDAN)	ON T	ERECTIO, ALTE	RATIO	1
SIGNATURE				SEEA	EVERSE SIDE		MS AND CO	NDITION	<b>s</b>	DATE	
TITLE			FEIN							1 I	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RF	Q, INSE	RT NAME	AND A	DRESS	IN SP	ACE ABOV	H LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'

VENDOR

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> State of west virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

•	request ivi	
	Quotation	

DEP15177

P	10	12	2.	3
, av	<u> </u>	٠.		

	9	)

HESS CORRES	H	ONDENCES O A HENTION OF STREET
DOMAN		

ADDRESS.CORRESP	PNDENGERO ATTENUON GREEN
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLAR 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, W 25304

DATE PRINT	<b>€</b> O	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/					,		
BID OPENING DATE:		10/06/2010	B·I	D OP!	ENING TIM	E 01:	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	viity dop Cat No	ITEM:NUMBER		UNIT PRIC		TALIOMA
			THE THOTAL A	T T C		E 4 T 7 V 6	
		Г 1	R THE INSTALLA VENTILATING PL		I 1		
			THE SUPPLY OF				
			PURSUANT TO A				
		STATE OF WEST	VIRGINIA FOR W	нісн	BIDS WE	E	
		SOLICITED ON C	R AFTER JUNE 6	, 20	01.		
	В.	"STEEL PRODUCT	S" MEANS PRODU	CTS	ROLLED,	ORMED,	
			, EXTRUDED, FOR	1 .	l l		
		1 1	OTHERWISE SIMI	3	1.		
		l i	COMBINATION O	4	3		
		, ,	S, FROM STEEL		1	PEN	
			OXYGEN, ELECTR Ther steel maki		- 1		
		BESSEMER OR O	INER SICEL MAKE	ואט	RUCESS.		
	С.	"UNITED STATES	S MEANS THE UN	ITED	STATES (	F	
			NCLUDES ALL TER		- 1	!	
		1 1 -	BJECT TO THE J	URIS	DICTION (	F THE	
		UNITED STATES	•			***************************************	
		E DIRECTOR OF THE				', IN	
	1	RITING, AUTHORIZE	THE USE OF FO	REIG	N STEEL		
	PR	ODUCTS IF:			,		·
	Α.	THE COST FOR	EACH CONTRACT I	TEM	USED DOE	TON	
			NTH OF ONE PERC				
		TOTAL CONTRAC	T COST OR TWO T	ноиѕ	AND FIVE		
			RS (\$2,500.00),				
	į.	l l	THE PURPOSES OF				
		i I	ALUE OF THE STE		RODUCT A	•	
		DELIVERED TO	THE PROJECT OR,				
	В.		OF THE PURCHASI			·	
			AT SPECIFIED ST				
		l l	IN THE UNITED S	ŧ		LICIENT	
			THERWISE ARE NO				DVV-paparamental and a second
		SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND		FIONS		
SIGNATURE						DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
140	JEN DEOF	CAIDING TO DEC INCE	DE NIAME AND ABODE	COLINI	CDACE ADO	FIANCIE	D II (FILID O D)

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

RFQ COPY



**VENDOR** 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	u	e	st	f	0	j
Qu	O	ta	ıti	0	n	

	ЭН	M	모				ł
DE	P	1	5	1	7	7	ļ

PAG	
-	
1	n

ADDRESS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE
The state of the s	
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL HROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25304

SE

304-926-0499

Voice 304-765-5317 FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR DATE PRINTED 08/25/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 10/06/2010 AMOUNT UNIT PAICE ITEM NUMBER EINE ... QUANTITY UOP. AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALITIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET. SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY AUDMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10 1000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPHLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN DECOMPING TO BED INCEDT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SOACE ABOVE LABELED WENDOD

DODZEK

REQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

OPENING DATE

SIGNATURE

TIFLE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

oquot ioi
Quotation
RADORATION

DEP1517

Р	12	"	4	
23.7	ç.	10	٠	

	<u> </u>
ADDRESS CORRES	PONDENCE SOLA HIERUNONIOR
CHUCK BOWMAN	
504-558-2157	

PROTECTION

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, W

304-926-0499

Sutton, WV 26001 25304 Voice, 304-705-5317 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FAEIGHTTEAMS 08/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 10/06/2010 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PAICE AMOUNT PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND HOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SHENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY AME SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STÉEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID

SEF REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID

ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5389>>



DOOZIN

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	u	es	t	for
Qu	O	tat	ti	on

SFO NUMBER	
DEP15177	

HE ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE

SE

 ·	
1 1	
/	

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25304

(1111)	VOICE,	304-7	(65-53)	1 /				•		, ,
DATE PRIN	(ED	TER	MS OF SAL	•		HIP VIA	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/										
BID OPENING DATE:	<u> </u>	0/06/	100.33.15.6	<b>CA</b> TA	mores escensis i		OPEN	ING TIM	a waxay ar ar ar .	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	11	UOP.	ON		NUMBER		UNIT PAIC		AMOUNT
	OPENING	DATE	•							
	(3) AL	L ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FO	DRMALLY A	CKNOW	LEDGED	BY ALL	
1	1				I	STATE PL	I	t	ISION.	
						NS THAT A All also				
i e	ADDENDU				1	EXCEPTION			AN	
						THE SOLE				
	CHANGIN	G A B	ID OP	ENING	TIME A	AND/OR DA	TE.			ļ
	REV. 11	/96								
	EXHIBIT	10								
				!	0.5	011 T C T T T D L	, NO .	DEDIC		
					RE!	NOITIZIUÇ	1 10.:	.DERIS	1//	
	ADDENDU	M ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT.					
	ADDENDU	M(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE TH	OF THE F E NECESSA FICATION,	RY RE	VISIONS		1
	PRUPUSA	L, PL	ANS A	NUZUK	SPECI	FICATION;	, E. L.			
	ADDENDU	M NO.	<b>'</b> \$:							
	NO. 1	<i>V.</i>								
	NO. 2 .	* * * * *		ļ	:					
	NO. 3.	• • • • •								
	NO. 4 .				<u> </u>					
	NO. 5 .		••							
	I UNDER	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIRM	THE R	ECEIPT	OF TH	
and the same of th			* 250,000 W ****	SPERE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND	CONDITIONS			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN	•				ADDDGC	CHANCE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOONA

RFQ COPY

Voice:

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

G04-765-5317

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

8	LUMMONE	14,
	Quotati	Oħ.
	~~~!~!!	<b>U</b> 1 1

DEP15177

CHARLES FOR

P 14/23

1	3

ADDRESS CORRESS	INDENCE TO A MENTION OF
	-
CHUCK BOWMAN	
504-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF

25304

PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATERAIN	/c	MS OF SALE	SHIP	/  <b> </b>	F.O.B	FAEIGHT TERMS
2 1921 675 675 GEV 1000 10	A British sector with the representations			Section (1)	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	
08/25/	10/06/	2010	<del></del>	BID	OPENING TIM	D:30PM
tine	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEMNŲI	ಚಿತ್ರವರ ಚಿತ್ರಗಳ	UNIT PRIC	
	ADDENDUM(S)	MAY BE CAU	SE FOR RE	JECTION	of BIDS.	
1	VENDOR MUST	! :				
{	REPRESENTATI	\$ I			<u> </u>	1 1
	ORAL DISCUSS					
	AND ANY STAT					
	INFORMATION					
	SPECIFICATIO	NS BY AN U	FFICIAL A	DDENDOW	12 BINDING	•
	Jo	LyA Tinu			SIGNATURE	
		Kawayila	<u>.</u>		COMPANY	
		1.3/10			DATE	
	REV. 11/96					
111111111111111111111111111111111111111		TON	ICE			
	A SIGNED BIL	MUST BE S	UBMITTED	TO:		
	DEPART	ENT OF ADM	INISTRAT	NOT		TO THE PARTY OF TH
	PURCHAS	ING DIVISI	ON			
	BUILDIN	l i	İ			
	1	SHINGTON S				
	CHARLES	TON, WV 2	5305-0130	]		
					·	
			İ			
	THE BID SHOW	LD CONTAIN	THIS IN	FORMATIC	N ON THE F	ACE DE
	THE ENVELOPE	DR THE B	D MAY NO	T BE CON	SIDERED:	
	SEALED BID					
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR	TEAMS AND CO	L NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		<u>*</u>		TELEPHONE	enconstruction of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the	DATE
TITLE		EIN	·			
						S CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TITLE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

HER CINUMBER	Ŀ
DEP15177	
	_

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MADDRE

·····PA	Ģ	9	7	7.
	1	4		

!	
רחווכא	DAMMING
CHUCK	DUMBAN
304-55	BOWMAN 8-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

HROTECTION

SE

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5317 Voice SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 08/25/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 10/06/2010 CAT UNITPRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LOP LINE CB-23 BUYER: **DEP15177** RFQ. NO : 10/06/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-765-5389 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: Turnpiko PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Vincent SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request	for
Quotati	

DEP15177

ı	 PAGE	
	1	

CHIICK	BOWMAN
204-55	0_2157

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

6 OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS  BID OPENING DATE 10/13/2010  LINE QUANTITY LOP NO TERMINABER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  ***********************************	
CAT. THE NUMBER OUNT PRICE AMOUNT  ***********************************	
CAT. THE NUMBER OUNT PRICE AMOUNT  ***********************************	
ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE ROUTE 60 DRAINAGE PROJECT IN SMITHERS, WV, TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 09/15/2010.  BID OPENING DATE & TIME ARE EXTENDED FROM 10/06/10 TO 10/13/10 AT 1:30 PM.	- ]
ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE ROUTE 60 DRAINAGE PROJECT IN SMITHERS, WV, TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHRETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 09/15/2010.  BID OPENING DATE & TIME ARE EXTENDED FROM 10/06/10 TO 10/13/10 AT 1:30 PM.	:::
SMITHERS, WV, TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHALIS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 09/15/2010.  BID OPENING DATE & TIME ARE EXTENDED FROM 10/06/10 TO 10/13/10 AT 1:30 PM.	
SMITHERS, WV, TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHALIS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 09/15/2010.  BID OPENING DATE & TIME ARE EXTENDED FROM 10/06/10 TO 10/13/10 AT 1:30 PM.	
AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 09/15/2010.  BID OPENING DATE & TIME ARE EXTENDED FROM 10/06/10 TO 10/13/10 AT 1:30 PM.	
BID OPENING DATE & TIME ARE EXTENDED FROM 10/06/10 TO 10/13/10 AT 1:30 PM.	
**************************************	
7B 962-73	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	
##### THE TO THE END OF REO DEP15177 ***** TOTAL: #679,700.0	)
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15177 ***** TOTAL:	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE JONUA / 1016A TO 13 110	
TITLE PLANSES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
PILSIGENT   13-43-79911 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	

# Route 60 Drainage DEP15177

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendor's Name:	BREAKAWAY INC	
VCHOOL 3 HOURS.		

1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and information regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Amount
	<b>沙</b> 克斯克克克				
1.0	1	LS	"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	LS	\$50,000.00
2.0	1	LS	"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	LS	\$ 20,000.00
3.0	1	LS	"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	LS.	\$ 10,000.00
4.1	1	LS	"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	LS .	\$ 50,000.00
4.2	50	Ton	"Class I Aggregate," per ton	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
4.3	308	Ton	"Asphalt Replacement," per ton	\$ 250,00	\$ 22,000.00
5.1	2,000	LF	"Sediment Control," per linear foot	\$ 6.00	\$12,000.00
5.2	2,000	LF	"Erosion Control," per linear foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00
6.0	4	AC	"Revegetation," per plan acre	\$2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
7.1	2,000	<u>L</u> F	"Type I Channel," per linear foot	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00
7.2	600	LF	"24 inch HDPE," per linear foot	\$ 72.00	\$ 43,200.00
7.3	60	LF	"36 inch Bore & Jack," per linear foot	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00
7.4	2	EA		\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
7.5	1	EA	"Headwall with Wingwall," per each	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7.6	30	SY	"Outlet Protection," per square yard	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
7.7	200	LF	"Curb Replacement," per linear foot	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
7.8	1	EA	"Type A Manhole," per each	\$ 5,000,00	\$ 5,000,00
9.1	7	EA	"Wet Seal," per each	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
9.2	100	Bag		\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
11.0	100	LF	"Underdrain," per linear foot	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
13.0	9,700	SF	"Pneumatically Applied Concrete Wall," per sq. ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 194,000.00
	<b>阿尔阿尔</b> 尔		TOTAL		\$679,700,

**15** 

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information	
Business Name: Brighaway Inc. Tax Payer ID	io.: <u>13-4379911</u>
Address: 1075 Old Turnpike Hood	
City: Outton State: WV Zip Code: Ablaut	Phone: 304-765-331-7
Address: 1075 Old Turnpike Hoad  City: Sutton State: W Zip Code: Alolo U    Fax No.: 304-705-5389 E-mail address: tonya & breuk	awayur.com
Part B: Legal Structure	100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN 100 COLUMN
Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) Other (please specify)	( LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Vie Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for the	at option, and sign below.
I, Jonya Vincent, have the express authority (print name)	ty to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not	, you <b>roust</b> attach an Entity
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from A and must be updated. If you select this option, you must atta AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or correand date below and complete Part D.	ich an Hntity Of I from
3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you so provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date bel	ow and complete Part D.
who line	Hasident
Date Jones Signature	Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of ex	tisting information in

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Locked :	Records	retrieved	: 7				
Rel Ent Name	Desc	Begin date	End date	Sou	се	Hold	
155056  VINCENT, TONYA 155056  VINCENT, TONYA 155057  VINCENT, DOJGLAS 155057  VINCENT, DOJGLAS 155057  VINCENT, DOJGLAS 155058  VINCENT, DEREK	PRS SH VP SEC TRS	05/10/2004 05/10/2004 05/10/2004 05/10/2004 02/08/2009 02/08/2009 05/10/2004	3   3   4   5	avs avs avs avs	xy036 xy036 xy036 xy019 xy019 xy019		

859 260 8418

Agen	cy <u>Purchasing Division</u> P.O#DEP15177
RĚO.	P.O#DEP15177

### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the u	ndersigned, Brea	kaway, Inc.	
of	Sutton	WV	, as Princl	pal, and Ohio Farn	ers Insurance Company
of	Westfield Center	ОН , а	corporation organi	zed and existing un-	er the laws of the State of
	OH with its principal of	ice in the City ofWestfie	ld Center , at	s Surely, are held ar	firmly bound unto the State
of We	est Virginia, as Obligee, in the pe			(\$5%	) for the payment of which,
well s	and truly to be made, we jointly a	nd severally bind ourselves, (	our heirs, administ	rators, executors, st	ccessors and assigns.
	•				
	The Condition of the above of	bligation is such that wherea	s the Principal has	s submitted to the Pr	chasing Section of the
Depa	rtment of Administration a certal	n bid or proposal, altached he	ereto and made a	parl hereof, lo enler	into a contract in writing for
Rou	ite 60 Drainage, Fayette Cou	nty, DEP15177			
	NOW THEREFORE,				
	(a) If said bid shall be reject	ed, or oted and the Principal shall e	oler into a contrac	I in accordance with	the bid or proposal attached
herel	L-II Goralch and albert har	ide and insurance (equited b)	/ the bid of Gropos	ial, and shall in all of	ner respects penorin the
	o and shall former any other bor ement created by the acceptance and effect. It is expressly under	i af eaid hid than this ablicati	AA KARII DE DUIL DA	id void. Otherwise in	s obiidation shall lemaili in tuli
lotce excer	and effect. It is expressly under ed the penal amount of this oblig	stood and agreed that the hai ation as herein stated.	bility of the colory	ior dry drie dri oroni	
•,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					455 3 4 5 114 - 15 - 5
	The Surety, for the value rec mpaired or affected by any exter	eived, hereby stipulates and	agrees that the ob the Obligee may:	ligations of said Sur accept such bid, and	ety and its bond shall be in no said Surety does hereby
way i waive	mpaired or anected by any extersion.	Palott Or first futic August Anners	(no congac may	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	·	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a		de and sasie and a	at at them are are corporations
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Po	incipal and Surety have here	unto set their trans	as and seals, and so	th of them as are corporations
	caused their corporate seals to t	be affixed nefeunto and indisc 2010	presents to be si	gned by their proper	Dincers, mis
<u>6t</u>	th day of October				
	·		Bre	akaway, Inc	
Princ	ipal Corporate Seal				e of Principal)
			Ву	VOOLIA T	Tinus
	. '		Ψ,		be President or
	•			Presider	President)
			_	JIESIUEI	
					(Title)
Sure	ly Corporate Seal		Oh	io Farmers Insura	nce Company
	•		•	Nan	e of Suraly
					excell his
			Ву:	unuur	A COMOS
			Kimi	berly L. Miles, Licensed WV F	esigent Agent Attorney-in-Fact
					1

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4750172 01

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WVits true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on benaif of the Company subject to the following provisions:

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authorities and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizeness, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company reactions or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

IN WILDESS WHOSE OF WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 18th day of A.D., 2006 . JUNE

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Bv: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. , Senior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. ip me known, who, being by me duly On this 18th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohlo; that he is Saniar Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OMIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of sald Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order,

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

35.;



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Onlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carring. Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and toregoing is a true and correct copy of a Hower of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westhald Center. Ohio, this 6th day of

October

ZIONVI W.



Frank A. Carrino, Secreta

Secretary



### State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WY	
COUNTY OF Braston To-WIT:	
I, Jonya Vincent , after being first duly sworn, de state as follows:	pose <b>and</b>
1. I am an employee of Brickaway, Inc. (Company Name)	; and,
2. I do hereby attest that Braukay, Inc. (Company Name)	<del></del>
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-10	that such
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjur	у.
By: Inch Tincon  Title: Prosident	
Date: 10/13/10  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of	October.
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JEFFREY B. LILLY 640 STATE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JEFFREY B. LILLY ASSAWAY, WW 20024 ky commission expres Documber 18, 2018 Motary Bubl	5
THE ABSTRAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID I	

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

22

*ΝΕΡΙ5177* RFQ N

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently definquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association pwing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of whership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that malets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tex administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidayit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Breakaway bet	- 1.
Authorized Signature: Unight Tincos Date: 10	13 /10
State of	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 3 hay of December, 2010.	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 30 ay of Gecember, 20 10.	•
My Commission expires	1 -
NOTORY PURIS	BAS_
AFFIX SEAL HERE	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
STATE OF WEST VIRGUNA  JEFFREY B. LILLY  SOU STATE STREET	•

My commission expires December 15, 2015

ising Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)